
Southwestern  -vs- Bethany (KS) 
3/14/2026 at Lindsborg, KS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaden Hensley ()
Loss: Wesly Martinez ()
HBP: Jaden Hensley, Jesus Rujano
PB: Jesuel Cruz (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Southwestern 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 6 9 2
Bethany (KS) 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 4

Southwestern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Koda Larsen ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Sam Benz lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Raisean Dorsey 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brice Nittler dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Preston Carrillo c 3 0 1 1 0 2 3
    Mitch Meinen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ayden Markovich 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Gabe Rodriguez 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Van Stone rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Keoua Sibayan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Perez ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Logan Larson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braden Roberts cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Jaden Hensley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 5 2 5 9

2B: Sam Benz (1)
3B: Koda Larsen (1)
SH: Sam Benz (1); Brice Nittler (1); Cole Van Stone (1)
SF: Raisean Dorsey (1)
SB: Sam Benz (1); Cole Van Stone (1)
HBP: Gabe Rodriguez (1)
E: Preston Carrillo (1); Gabe Rodriguez (1)
CI: Preston Carrillo (1)

Bethany (KS) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fernando Bones ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eduardo Tarafa lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Manny Gonzalez dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Conner Balmer 1b 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Abraham Ortiz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adrian Rodriguez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jesuel Cruz c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Smith rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Yan Ortiz 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Trenton Verplank cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wesly Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesus Rujano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Puente p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 3 2 2 4 6

2B: Manny Gonzalez (1); Conner Balmer (1)
SH: Adrian Rodriguez (1)
HBP: Fernando Bones (1); Eduardo Tarafa (1)
E: Fernando Bones (1); Conner Balmer (1); Adrian Rodriguez (1);
Jesuel Cruz (1)

Southwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaden Hensley (W, ) 7.0 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 0 23 29 6 10 93
Totals 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 0 23 29 6 10 93

Bethany (KS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wesly Martinez (L, ) 5.0 8 6 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 27 6 5 95
Jesus Rujano 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 3 30
Daniel Puente 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 9 6 2 2 5 0 0 1 0 29 36 8 8 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southwestern - Top of 1st SOU BET
Koda Larsen lined out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Sam Benz grounded out to ss (1-2 KKBFF). 0 0
Raisean Dorsey lined out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Bethany (KS) - Bottom of 1st SOU BET
Fernando Bones grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Eduardo Tarafa grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Manny Gonzalez flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Southwestern - Top of 2nd SOU BET
Brice Nittler grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Ayden Markovich singled to center field (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Gabe Rodriguez singled to right field (0-1 F); Ayden Markovich advanced to second. 0 0
Cole Van Stone reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Gabe Rodriguez advanced to second;
Ayden Markovich out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0
Preston Carrillo struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 0

Bethany (KS) - Bottom of 2nd SOU BET
Conner Balmer walked (3-2 FBSFBFBB). 0 0
Adrian Rodriguez grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Conner Balmer advanced to second. 0 0
Jesuel Cruz reached on catcher's interference (0-2 FKF). 0 0
Ryan Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted, interference (1-2 FFB); Jesuel Cruz out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Southwestern - Top of 3rd SOU BET
Braden Roberts popped up to 2b (3-2 BBFKFB). 0 0
Koda Larsen singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 0
Sam Benz reached first on a fielding error by 1b, SAC (0-1 F); Koda Larsen advanced to second. 0 0
Sam Benz stole second; Koda Larsen advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Raisean Dorsey flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBK); Sam Benz advanced to third; Koda Larsen scored,
unearned. 1 0
Brice Nittler flied out to rf (3-1 BFBB). 1 0

Bethany (KS) - Bottom of 3rd SOU BET
Yan Ortiz grounded out to c (0-0). 1 0
Trenton Verplank grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Fernando Bones hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 1 0
Eduardo Tarafa hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Fernando Bones advanced to second. 1 0
Manny Gonzalez struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 0

Southwestern - Top of 4th SOU BET
Ayden Markovich grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0
Gabe Rodriguez lined out to cf (0-1 F). 1 0
Cole Van Stone singled to center field (3-2 KBBBK). 1 0
Cole Van Stone stole second. 1 0
Preston Carrillo struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 1 0

Bethany (KS) - Bottom of 4th SOU BET
Conner Balmer flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Adrian Rodriguez reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
Jesuel Cruz struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0



Ryan Smith flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southwestern - Top of 5th SOU BET
Braden Roberts grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Koda Larsen tripled down the lf line (0-1 F). 1 0
Sam Benz doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Koda Larsen scored. 2 0
Raisean Dorsey singled to center field (2-0 BB); Sam Benz advanced to third. 2 0
Brice Nittler reached first on a fielding error by 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Raisean Dorsey advanced to
second; Sam Benz scored. 3 0
Ayden Markovich walked (3-0 BBBB); Brice Nittler advanced to second; Raisean Dorsey advanced to third. 3 0
Gabe Rodriguez reached first on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-2 BKF); Ayden Markovich advanced to second;
Brice Nittler scored, unearned; Raisean Dorsey scored, unearned. 5 0
Cole Van Stone struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 5 0
Preston Carrillo singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Gabe Rodriguez advanced to third; Ayden Markovich
scored, unearned. 6 0
Keoua Sibayan pinch ran for Preston Carrillo. 6 0
Braden Roberts struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 0

Bethany (KS) - Bottom of 5th SOU BET
Preston Carrillo to c for Keoua Sibayan. 6 0
Yan Ortiz grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 0
Trenton Verplank grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 6 0
Fernando Bones struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 6 0

Southwestern - Top of 6th SOU BET
Jesus Rujano to p for Wesly Martinez. 6 0
Koda Larsen grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBSF). 6 0
Sam Benz flied out to lf (0-0). 6 0
Raisean Dorsey grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 6 0

Bethany (KS) - Bottom of 6th SOU BET
Eduardo Tarafa singled to left field (1-0 B). 6 0
Manny Gonzalez doubled to center field (2-1 BKB); Eduardo Tarafa advanced to third. 6 0
Conner Balmer doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Manny Gonzalez scored; Eduardo Tarafa scored. 6 2
Abraham Ortiz pinch ran for Conner Balmer. 6 2
Adrian Rodriguez struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 6 2
Jesuel Cruz fouled out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 6 2
Ryan Smith grounded out to ss (1-2 KKFB). 6 2

Southwestern - Top of 7th SOU BET
Conner Balmer to 1b for Abraham Ortiz. 6 2
Brice Nittler singled to left field (3-2 SBBBK). 6 2
Mitch Meinen pinch ran for Brice Nittler. 6 2
Mitch Meinen advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 2
Ayden Markovich struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 6 2
Gabe Rodriguez hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 6 2
Cole Van Stone out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Gabe Rodriguez advanced to second; Mitch Meinen
advanced to third. 6 2
Nathan Perez pinch hit for Preston Carrillo. 6 2
Nathan Perez walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
Daniel Puente to p for Jesus Rujano. 6 2
Logan Larson pinch ran for Nathan Perez. 6 2
Braden Roberts flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 2

Bethany (KS) - Bottom of 7th SOU BET
Preston Carrillo to c. 6 2



Yan Ortiz walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 2
Trenton Verplank popped up to ss (1-2 KKB). 6 2
Fernando Bones flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 6 2
Eduardo Tarafa reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Yan Ortiz out at second ss unassisted. 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southwestern - Top of 8th SOU BET

Bethany (KS) - Bottom of 8th SOU BET


